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DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-2-11447
Institute Name: GSSS INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 480 480 480 480 ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially

programs = Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students = Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male
female) female) female) female) & female)

uG 0 453 453 432 21 0 0 276

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

No. of first
year
students
admitted in
the year

364

365

444

Entrepreneurship

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of
students
admitted
(Lateral
Entry)

82

86

86

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of
students
graduating
in
minimum
stipulated
time

300

300

300

No. of
students
placed
through
campus
placement

176

263

184

Median
salary of
placed
graduates
(Amount in
Rs.)

273000
(two lakh
seventy
three
thousand)

296000
(two lakh
ninety six
thousand)

349000
(three
lakh forty
nine
thousand)

No. of
students
selected
for
Higher
Studies

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16:
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No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16

Faculty Details

# Name

1 B Jyoti

2 H B Bore Gowda
3 K Anitha

4 V Bhagyalakshmi
5 V G Ravi Kumar

6 A N Rajath

7 Anand M

8 Aravind R

Age

35
30
34
31
34
31
30

28

2014-15

Designation

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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2013-14

Gender

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Experience
(In Months)

120
60
144
96
60
60
60

36
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Arunadevi

Asha Rani M
AshwininBN
Ayesha Taranum
B Archana

BD
Parameshachari

B M Pasashiva
Murthy

B M Sindhu
B Shruthi

B
VENKATASESHAIAH

Basavanna M
bellappa
Bharathi R

C G Mamatha

C Shyamala
Chaithra K G
Chaya P
Chethan K S

Dr Reshma Banu

Dr S Meenakshi
Sundaram

36

29

28

36

30

35

27

28

28

47

28

44

36

37

43

31

33

27

36

51

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

88

90

80

98

156

40

48

60

260

53

200

99

96

42

131

180

322

412



1/16/2017

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

EshwarAT
G Anandhi
G Manijula
GururajK S
H C Rashmi
H D Nalina
H R Dhanalaxmi
Harish Bhat
J Usha Rani
J Vishwesh
Jayanth
Jyothi T

K A Sumithra Devi

K Lalitha

K R Ashwini

K Swarnalatha
K Swetha
Kavana M D

Khateeja
Ambareeen

Lokesh M R
M Asha

M B RAJASHEKAR

61

29

39

37

27

29

34

35

27

29

30

35

95

30

33

41

25

25

32

37

33

30

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director / Vice

Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

400

38

216

168

24

60

84

75

30

72

108

420

90

48

135

24

64

128

120

100

512
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51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

M Chaithra

M G Shalini

M Keerthi Kumar
M Latha

M N Sowjanya

M Shivakumar
MV Sreenivas Rao
Madhu M Nayak
MADHUSUDAN B M
Manjuprasad B
N Jagadisha
PADMAJA K
PARIJATHA N
Parvathi S J
PRADEEP N
Priyanka KR
pushpalathaHS
R Avi Kumar

R B Dayananda
R Padma

R Rajagopala

R Thilagavathy

RAGHUNANDAN B

31

27

28

30

28

46

50

34

27

28

30

35

28

25

33

29

41

26

36

30

43

41

30

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

B.E

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

26

36

36

108

53

288

252

77

60

48

36

24

120

185

36

168

64

228

76

60
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

RASHMI H M

Ravi Ramesh
kurapati

RoopadeviKN
Rummana Firdaus
S | Arpitha Shankar
S J Sushma

S Manjunath

S N SHESHADRI
S Padmashree

S R Chaitrashree
Sai Shankar
Sanket N Shettar
SANTHOSHK N

SANTHOSH KUMAR
PN

Sathyanarayana M
\Y

SHIVA PRASAD S
Shreelakshmi C M
Soumya Dath G
Sowmya M
SOWMYA G M

SPOORTHI'Y

28

34

39

34

29

38

32

38

45

25

32

31

23

29

63

32

33

27

30

33

29

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Tech

24

96

170

110

72

192

112

120

144

12

120

65

48

468

96

60

73

108

60

712
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95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Sunitha R
Sushma V

T V Deepika

U Mahanthesha

V N Shilpashri
Vartika Sharma

Y M Raghavendra
YAMUNA M

YOGESHM

30

26

25

29

28

33

36

27

39
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech 2
M.Tech 2
M.Tech 17
M.Tech 84
M.Tech 48
M.Tech 65
M.Tech 72
M.Sc. 36
M.Tech 130

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure

for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on
buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

370352 (three lakh
seventy thousand
three hundred fifty
two)

3287784 (thirty two
lakh eighty seven
thousand seven
hundred eighty
four)

128973 (one lakh

https://Ammw.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

840098 (eight lakh
forty thousand
ninety eight)

1785552
(seventeen lakh
eighty five
thousand five
hundred fifty two)

11567 (eleven

705400 (seven
lakh five thousand
four hundred)

0 (zero)

80667 (eighty
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twenty eight thousand five thousand six
thousand nine hundred sixty hundred sixty
hundred seventy seven) seven)
three)
Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)
Other suitably identified academic 7466577 (seventy 4970633 (forty 0 (zero)

activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching

staff)

four lakh sixty six
thousand five
hundred seventy
seven)

66561099 (six
crore sixty five lakh
sixty one thousand
ninety nine)

nine lakh seventy
thousand six
hundred thirty
three)

53637935 (five
crore thirty six lakh
thirty seven
thousand nine
hundred thirty five)

45759498 (four
crore fifty seven
lakh fifty nine
thousand four
hundred ninety
eight)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure 96062349 (nine

or consumables, other running crore sixty lakh crore thirt three

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshsigly two thousand lakh forty one

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels three hundred forty thousand four thousand two

and allied services) nine) hundred ninety hundred thirty
one) three)

63341491 (six 13446233 (one

crore thirty four
lakh forty six

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute
Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): @

IPR

Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 912
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No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in
Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2015-16

4

3852000

thirty eight lakh fifty two
thousand

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

2015-16

Zero

2014-15

40000

forty
thousand

2015-16

2014-15

Zero

2013-14

3500

three thousand five

hundred

2014-15

2013-14

zZero

2013-14
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Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words zero zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words zero zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and
transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Zero

2013-14

zZero

Yes, in all the
buildings

Yes, in all the
buildings

No

Download
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1

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)

Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

www.geethashishu.in

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format
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